# CH \$165.00 7428

ETAS ID: TM870082

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veritex Community Bank		01/09/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dan-Loc Group LLC		
Street Address:	9821 Katy Freeway, Suite 880		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77024		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74288287	D
Serial Number:	75034845	DAN-LOC
Serial Number:	77207520	TUFFCOR
Serial Number:	85620934	PURCOR
Serial Number:	85620956	Р
Serial Number:	75034936	DAN-LOC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7132266397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-226-6000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017410-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
SIGNATURE:	/jmp/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0147

900829904 REEL: 008323 FR

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2024-01-09 Release of IP Agreement and Reassignment of Trademarks 017410-0005#page1.tif source=2024-01-09 Release of IP Agreement and Reassignment of Trademarks 017410-0005#page2.tif source=2024-01-09 Release of IP Agreement and Reassignment of Trademarks 017410-0005#page3.tif source=2024-01-09 Release of IP Agreement and Reassignment of Trademarks 017410-0005#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0148

# RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

January \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2016, the "IP Security Agreement"), executed by Dan-Loc Group LLC, a Texas limited liability company, whose address is 9821 Katy Freeway, Suite 880, Houston, Texas 77024 (the "Company"), in favor of Veritex Community Bank, as successor in interest to Green Bank, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), whose address is 8214 Westchester Drive, Suite 800, Dallas, Texas 75225, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2016 at Reel 5766, Frame 0272, pursuant to which the Company granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Company's Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including the patents and trademarks specifically listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) have been paid in full and Secured Party wishes to terminate the IP Security Agreement, release said security interest in, and lien on, all of the Company's Intellectual Property Collateral, and retransfer and reassign to the Company, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement, (ii) releases said security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, (iii) cancels, releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and (iv) transfers (or retransfers) and assigns (or reassigns) to the Company, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Signature page to follow.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0149 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release of Intellectual Property Agreement and Reassignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

VERITEX COMMUNITY BANK As successor in interest to GREEN BANK, N.A.

A national banking association, as Secured Pary

By:	was Devocus
Name:	Cheryl Bensley Senior Vice President
Title:	

**REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0150** 

# Schedule A

# <u>To</u>

# RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

# <u>REGISTRATIONS</u> – UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

Mark	Country	Owner	Appln. No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
D	US	Dan-Loc Group, LLC	74288287	1992-06-26	1756432	1993-03-09
DAN-LOC	US	Dan-Loc Group, LLC	75034845	1995-12-20	2015702	1996-11-12
TUFFCOR	US	Dan-Loc Group, LLC	77207520	2007-06-15	3513530	2008-10-07
PURCOR	US	Dan-Loc Group, LLC	85620934	2012-05-09	4347959	2013-06-04
P	US	Dan-Loc Group, LLC	85620956	2012-05-09	4347960	2013-06-04
DAN-LOC	US	Dan-Loc Group, LLC	75034936	1995-12-20	2026929	1996-12-31
DAN-LOC EXPRESS	US	Dan-Loc Group LLC	77291249	2007-09-28	3483748	2008-08-12

IMANAGE\017410\0005\13927160v2-1/22/24 **TRADE** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0151

# <u>REGISTRATIONS</u> – FOREIGN ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

Mark	Country	Owner	Appln. No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
D	CA	Dan-Loc Group LLC	1195065	2003-10-29	TMA 634146	2005-03-02
DAN-LOC	CA	Dan-Loc, LLC	0806135	1996-03-05	TMA 471464	1997-02-21
DAN=LOC	CA	Dan-Loc Group LLC	1179484	2003-05-12	TMA 623528	2004-10-26
DAN LOC	CA	Dan-Loc, LLC	1184930	2003-07-17	TMA 615663	2004-07-23
DAN=LOC	CA	Dan-Loc, LLC	1179483	2003-05-12	TMA 623787	2004-10-28
DAN LOC	GB	Dan-Loc, LLC	2331157	2003-05-02	2331157	2004-04-23
DAN LOC	MX	DL Industries, LP	0119850604591	2003-06-10	800449	2003-07-22
DAN-LOC	MX	DL Industries, LP	0119850604592	2003-06-10	800450	2003-07-22
DAN-LOC	MX	Dan-Loc, LLC			821588	
DAN-LOC	VE	Dan-Loc, LLC			259555	

IMANAGE\017410\0005\13927160v2-1/22/24

RECORDED: 01/22/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0152